1988_Supertex_Databook.pdf
Leadership in CMOS/DMOS Technologies
DMABXK
1988-1989
1225 Bordeaux Drive • Sunnyvale, California 94088-3607
Alphanumeric Index and Ordering Information
Company Profile
Application Notes
Static Handling Procedures and Quality Assurance
Process Flow
DMOS Product Family
N- and P- Channel Low Threshold MOSFETs
DMOS Discretes N-Channel
DMOS Discretes P-Channel
DMOS Arrays and Special Functions
HVCMOS High Voltage ICs
CMOS Consumer/lndustrial Products
Lead Bend Options and Surface Mount Packages
Package Outlines
Representatives/
MP690/692
MP691/693
Preliminary
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
Ordering Information
Device Temperature Range Package Order No.
MP690 0°C to + 70°C 8 Lead Plastic Dip MP690P
-40°C to + 85°C 8 Lead Plastic Dip MP690 MP
-40°C to + 85°C 8 Lead CERDIP MP690MD
-55°C to + 125°C 8 Lead CERDIP RCMP690D
-55°C to + 125°C 8 Lead CERDIP HI-REL RBMP690D
MP691 0°C to + 70°C Dice MP691X
0°C to + 70°C 16 Lead Plastic DIP MP691P
0°C to + 70°C 16 Lead Small Outline MP691WG
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead Plastic DIP MP691MP
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead CERDIP MP691MD
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead Small Outline MP691MWG
-55°C to + 125°C 16 Lead CERDIP RCMP691D
-55°C to + 125°C 16 Lead CERDIP HI-REL RBMP691D
MP692 0°C to + 70°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP MP692P
-40°C to + 85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP MP692MP
-40°C to + 85°C 8 Lead CERDIP MP692MD
-55°C to + 125°C 8 Lead CERDIP RCMP 692D
-55°C to + 125°C 8 Lead CERDIP HI-REL RBMP692D
MP693 0°C to + 70°C Dice MP693X
0°C to + 70°C 16 Lead Plastic DIP MP693P
0°C to + 70°C 16 Lead Small Outline MP693WG
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead Plastic DIP MP693MP
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead CERDIP MP693MD
-40°C to + 85°C 16 Lead Small Outline MP693MWG
-55°C to + 125°C 16 Lead CERDIP RCMP693 D
-55°C to + 125°C 16 Lead CERDIP HI-REL RBMP693 D
Features
□  Precision Voltage Monitor:
4.65V in MP690 and MP691
4.40V in MP692 and MP693
□  Power OK/Reset Time Delay
□  Watchdog Timer -1 00ms, 1.6 sec, or adjustable
□  Minimum Component Count
□  1 [lA Standby Current
□  Battery Backup Power Switching
□  Onboard Gating of Chip Enable Signals
□  Voltage Monitor for Power Fail or Low Battery Warning
General Description
The MP690 Family of supervisory circuits reduces the complexity
and number of components required for power supply monitoring
and battery control functions in microprocessor systems.
The MP690 and MP692 are supplied in 8-pin packages and provide
four functions:
1) A Reset output during power-up, power down, and brownout
conditions.
2) Battery backup switching for CMOS RAM, CMOS micropro
cessor other low power logic.
3) A Reset pulse if the optional watchdog timer has not been
toggled within a specified time.
4) A 1.25V threshold detector for power fail warning, low battery
detection, or to monitor a power supply other than +5V.
The MP691 and MP693 are supplied in 16-pin packages and
perform all MP690/692 functions, plus:
1) Write protection of CMOS RAM or EEPROM.
2) Adjustable reset and watchdog timeout periods.
3) Separate outputs for indicating a watchdog timeout, battery
switchover, and low Vcc.